Farnell Page 587 Date: 05-09-06 time:19:55
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt

Ì Fire resistance lid and cover in accordance
with UL94-VO
Ì Complete with all connections nuts and
accessories
Charging method (constant voltage 20°C)
Cyclic use: 6V battery 7.2V to 7.5V Standby use: 6V battery 6.9V
12V battery 14.4V to 15V 12V battery 13.8V
Maintenance-free, rechargeable lead acid batteries with a unique thixotropic gel electrolyte
and flat plate electrode construction. Designed for use in stand-by/float applications and
cyclic.
Capacity Max. Initial Weight
20hr. Rate Charge Dimensions Tab Size/ (kg) Mftrs.
(Ah) Current (A) H* W D Bolt Hole approx. List No. Order Code
6 Volts
1 0.25 57.5 51 42.5 4.7mm tab 0.25 NP1-6 146-534
1.2 0.3 57.5 97 25 4.7mm tab 0.31 NP1.2-6 143-564
2.8 0.7 67 134 34 4.7mm tab 0.57 NP2.8-6 279-377
4 1 109 70 47 4.7mm tab 0.85 NP4-6 143-566
7 1.75 101 151 34 1.28 NP7-6 152-245
10 2.5 101 151 50 4.7mm tab 2.2 NP10-6 147-471
12 3 101 151 50 2.05 NP12-6 174-774
12 Volts
1.2 0.3 54.5 97 48 4.7mm tab 0.57 NP1.2-12 147-472
2 0.5 89 150 20 4.7mm tab 0.7 NP2-12 150-661
2.3 0.7 67 178 34 0.94 NP2.3-12 174-786
2.8 0.7 67 134 67 1.1 NP2.8-12 279-390
3.2 0.8 67 134 67 1.17 NP3.2-12 174-798
4 1 106 90 70 1.57 NP4.0-12 174-804
7 1.75 97.5 151 65 4.7mm tab 2.8 NP7-12 151-308
12 3 97.5 151 98 4 NP12-12 149-449
17 3.8 167 181 76 5.5ä 6.1 NP17-12I 627-057
18 4.5 167 181 76 5.5ä 6.2 NP18.0-12 174-816
24 6 125 166 175 5.5ä 8.5 NP24-12I 145-408
24 6 125 166 175 5.5ä 9 NPL24-12 521-681
38 9.5 170 197 165 5.5ä 13.8 NP38-12 145-409
38 9.5 170 197 165 5.5ä 14.7 NPL38-12 521-693
65 16.25 174 350 166 6.9ä 22.7 NP65-12 147-475

17 627-057 4,592.00 4,479.00 4,366.00 4,110.00 – –
18 174-816 4,207.00 4,101.00 3,978.00 3,443.00 – –
24* 145-408 5,359.00 4,793.00 4,782.00 4,384.00 – –
24* 521-681 6,221.00 5,562.00 5,464.00 5,464.00 – –
38* 145-409 7,595.00 6,791.00 – – – – – –
38* 521-693 8,938.00 8,010.00 – – – – – –
65* H 147-475 13,068.00 11,960.00 – – – – – –
65* H 521-700 17,318.00 15,480.00 – – – – – –
*7 to 10 Year Standby life expectancy
H Heavy Item, special delivery, conditions apply.
Operating temperature 15°C to +35°C Charge voltage 13.68V @ 20°C
Capacity Max. Weight
20hr. Rate Discharge Dimensions Tab Size/ (kg) Mftrs.
(Ah) Current (A) H* W D Bolt Hole Approx. List No. Order Code
6 Volts
1.2 40 54.9 97.3 25.5 0.3 A506/1.2S 463-360
3.5 60 64.4 134.5 34.5 0.75 A506/3.5S 463-371
6.5 80 98.4 151.5 34.5 1.33 A506/6.5S 463-383
10 80 98.4 151.7 50.5 2.05 A506/10.0S 463-395
12 Volts
1.2 40 54.9 97.5 49.5 0.65 A512/1.2S 463-401
2 40 64.4 178.5 34.1 1 A512/2.0S 463-413
3.5 60 64.4 134.5 66.8 1.5 A512/3.5S 463-425
6.5 80 98.4 151.7 65.5 2.6 A512/6.5S 463-437
10 80 98.4 152 98 4.1 A512/10.0S 463-449
16 200 167 181 76 5ä 6 A512/16.0G 463-450
25 200 126 176 167 5ä 9.65 A512/25G 463-462
30 400 180 197 132 6ä 11.1 A512/30G 463-474
40 400 175 210 175 6ä 14.6 A512/40G 463-486
65 440 190 353 175 6ä 24.4 A512/65G 463-498
H* = Height including terminals ä= Bolt terminals
Capacity 10h Dimensions Weight(kg) Output Mftrs.
@ 1.8V/cell H W D Approx. Type List No. Order Code
32 168 175 198 13.5 M6 Bolt L412/32 174-841